to Attachment-6.

g. Related party transactions for purchases and sales
amounts exceeding the lower of NTD 100 million or 20

percent of the capital stock for the year ended December
31, 2003: Please refer to Attachment-7.

h. Receivables from related parties with amounts exceeding
the lower of NTD 100 million or 20 percent of the capital
stock as of December 31, 2003: Please refer to Attach-
ment-8.
The above significant intercompany transactions have
been eliminated. Please refer to Note 10 for intercom-
pany eliminations.

i. Names, locations and related information of investee
companies as of December 31, 2003: Please refer to At-
tachment-9.

j. Derivative financial instruments: Please refer to Note 10.

(2) Investment in Mainland China
None.

Note 12. Segment Information

(1) Operations in Different Industries
The Group's major business is operating as a full service
semiconductor foundry.

(2) Operations in Different Geographic Areas

Taiwan Asia, excluding
Taiwan

North America Europe and
Others

Eliminations Pro Forma
Consolidated

For the year ended December 31, 2003

Sales to unaffiliated customers $36,102,607 $27,623,573 $36,233,939 $12,071,517 $– $112,031,636

Sales between geographic areas 482,964 506,246 35,062,132 6,447,584 (42,498,926) –

Net operating revenues $36,585,571 $28,129,819 $71,296,071 $18,519,101 $(42,498,926) $112,031,636

Gross profit $24,102,563 $1,427,756 $665,764 $101,316 $50,933 $26,348,332

Operating expenses   (16,532,137)

Non-operating income 11,206,377

Non-operating expenses (6,158,745)

Income before income tax and minority interests $14,863,827

Minority interests loss $136,857

Identifiable assets $280,458,857 $68,324,300 $6,487,037 $1,657,512 $(8,434,418) $348,493,288

Funds and long-term investments   34,477,155

Total assets $382,970,443

(3) Export Sales

Area   For the year ended December 31, 2003

Asia, excluding Taiwan $27,363,387

North America 34,316,222

Europe and others 11,506,857

Total export sales $73,186,466

(4) Major Customers
There was no individual customer accounting for at least
10% of net sales for the year ended December 31, 2003.

Affiliated Enterprises Overview

Note 11, 12

177

GLOBAL VISION United Microelectronics Corporation

178

Type of Securities Name of Securities Relationship Financial Statement